

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah - 711 101 Phone: 26383211-13, Fax: 2641-2214/5846/5218

Building Department

Memo no. 398/EE/Bldg /Commr./19-20

Date: 20/06/2019

COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

From: The Commissioner,

Howrah Municipal Corporation 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road Howrah- 711 101

: M/s Bengal GHG Developers Pvt Ltd Director. Sri Keshav Kumar Gupta 80, Bentick Street, Kolkata - 700 001

Sub: Grant of Completion Certificate under sub-rule(2) of rule 28 of the Kolkata Municipal

Corporation Building Rule 2009.

Ref:- C/C no.09/18-19 **Building Particulars:**

Premises no. and Street: 24/2 Onkarmal Jetia Road. Shibpur, Howrah-711103 Ward no. 38, Borough No., VI, vide Building Plan sanction no. BRC-78/2012-13.

Sir / Madam,

With reference to your notice dated 19/03/2019, I hereby certify that the building as per description below on Premises no. 24/2 Street Onkarmal Jetia Road Ward no.38, Borough no.VI dated 10/05/19, has been inspected with reference to planning parameters given in Chaptar- VIII to Chapter -XVI of Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building Rule 2009. On the basis of the same, the representation contained in your aforesaid notice and the structural stability certificates, and other certificates furnished by you, the Building is certified to have been completed as per sanction.

Description of Construction, use and conditions, : G+VII Storied residential Building.

One set of building plans with endorsement "Approval/Approved completion plan" is returned herewith.

Bijin Krishna IAS

Commissioner Howrah Municipal Corporation

/1-2 / /E.E/ Bldg/Commr./2019-20

Date: /06/19

Copy forwarded for favour of information to:

1) E.E.(Bldg.), HMC

2). Office Copy

Bijin Krishna IAS Commissioner Howrah Municipal Corporation

